
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2756

ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2023


ROADS BUILT BY NHAI IN ASSAM


2756. DR. RAJDEEP ROY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of roads built by National Highways

Authority of India (NHAI) in the State of Assam including Silchar Lok

Sabha Constituency since 2019;

(b) the funds utilised thereon during the said period; and

(c) the present status of construction of the four lane expressway from

Nirimbunglow to Jatinga?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is implementing East – West

Corridor project having a length of about 635.997 km in Assam from Srirampur

(West Bengal/Assam border) to Silchar via Bongaigaon, Nalbari, Guwahati,

Nagaon, Daboka, Maibong, Jatinga. Out of total 635.997 Km length, four-laning of 586.487 km has been completed.

Since 2019, total 23.34 km National Highways (NHs) has been completed in Assam under NHAI.

(b) Details of amount utilized since 2019 on different National Highways development works in the State of Assam by NHAI is as following:

Financial Year Amount (Rs. in Cr.)

2019-20 179.580

2020-21 492.730

2021-22 111.820

2022-23 (Till date) 209.000

Total 993.130

(c)       Narimbanglo to Jatinga section is a part of the four laning project from

Narimbanglo – Jatinga – Harangajao which has already commenced from

16.01.2023 having a completion period of three years.
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